Item 1 – Cover Page

MELISSA M. HASSLER

PETSO FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS LLC

1405 W. Main St. Boise, ID 83702

(208) 853-2000

March 25, 2024

www.petsofinancial.com

This Brochure Supplement provides information about Melissa M. Hassler that supplements Petso Financial Consultants LLC's ("Petso Financial" or the "Firm") Brochure ("Form ADV Part 2A"). You should have received a copy of that Brochure. Please contact us at (208) 853-2000 or jstone@petsofinancial.net if you did not receive copy of the Firm's Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this Brochure Supplement.

Additional information about Melissa M. Hassler is available on the SEC's website at <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u>. The searchable IARD/CRD number for Melissa M. Hassler is 6840081.

MELISSA M. HASSLER

Year of Birth: 1973

Item 2 – Educational Background and Business Experience EDUCATION

BA, Mass Communications, University of California, Berkeley, 1996

BUSINESS BACKGROUND

04/2023 to Present	Investment Advisor Representative Petso Financial Consultants LLC
12/2022 to Present	Self-Employed Marketing Services Melissa M. Hassler
07/2021 to 08/2022	Director of Marketing Health2Business
11/2020 to 08/2021	Investment Advisor Representative Arbor Point Advisors
11/2020 to 08/2021	Registered Representative Securities America, Inc.
07/2017 to 07/2021	Financial Paraplanner Echelon Group
08/2018 to 11/2020	Licensed Sales Assistant KMS Financial Services, Inc.

Item 3 – Disciplinary Information

Ms. Hassler has never been subject to any legal or disciplinary proceedings which would be considered material (or otherwise) to a client's evaluation of her or any of the services Petso Financial provides.

Item 4 – Other Business Activities

Ms. Hassler is not involved in any investment related business activities outside of her work with Petso Financial.

Item 5 – Additional Compensation

Ms. Hassler does not receive additional compensation or economic benefit from any third parties for providing advisory services to clients of Petso Financial.

Item 6 – Supervision

Jennifer Stone supervises the firm in the areas of client services and advice, investment policies, forms and procedures, day-to-day operations, general management of the firm, and supervises compliance related matters. Ms. Stone can be reached at (208) 853-2000.